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Subject:

Attachments:
Importance: High

Dear All,

The subject refers.

Please find the attached Roll of Unopposed Motions before Honourabie Madam Justice Manamela (AJ) for 30 September 2021.

Regards,

Ofentse Komane

Judge’s Secretary ,

High Court of South Africa,

Py Gauteng Division, Pretoria
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others authurized to reczive it. If yvou are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosurz, copying, distribution or taking

actior in refztion of th2 conteiiz of this information is strictly prohibited and may be urlawful.




ATTA

CFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MANAMELA (AL}

High Cour of South Affica, Gauteng Division, PTA

Office 4.13, High Court Building | +27 12 492-6754 | ckomane@{udiciary.org.zq

28 September 2021

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MANARELA (AJ)
{30 SEPTEMBER 2027)

1. Below, piease find the roll of Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam

Justice Manamela (AJ] on 30 September 2021,
2. Please note that matters will be dealt with on the papers. Counsel will be advised

whether an appearance is necessary to address the Court on their matier. Such
matters will be dealt with virtually via Microsoft Teams and a link will be emailed

directly to Counsel,

Yours faithfully,
|

Ofentse Komane
Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Manamela (AJ)




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPGSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

30 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA Al

76. STANDARD BANK VS MP MOLAPI 31255/19
77.  GM SHONGWE VS THE DIRECTOR PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS 45467/20
78. STANDARD BANK VS JK MPHUTHI +1 82835/19
79. TLMOLOJOMME VS EKURHULENI METROPOLTAN 80334717
80. NEDBANK Vs SE RAMOKGOPA 26663/21
81. G GONDWE Vs MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1 32722/30
82. WAD ADVENTURES +3 A NF OOSTHUIZEN +2 72041/19
83. SB GUARANTEE VS L KRUGER 11350/20
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FNB

EX PARTE £H SCOTT

PSQ MALAZA

FNB

NA NGOZI

EX PARTE JC ENGELBRECHT

FNB

L BOTES

JLLETSOALO +1

DARK FIBRE AFRICA

INTERNATIONAL SLAB SALES

TN MASUKU

SA POST OFFICE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

V5

T NGQUNGISC +1

RAF +1

S50 VILAKAZI +1

MW NGOZI

TISAACS

RAF

NJ DIALE +2

COLSTRA PROJECTS

CJ GAMMAGE

A MASUKU

JF VAN WYK

4231/21

22770/21

6176/14

26389/19

54066/20

83748/19

35882/17

30718/12

53778/20

38719/19

7054/20

19040/20

33460/20




897. EXPARTE RK PELA 28493/21

98. NM MDLETSHE VS PB MDLETSHE 27381/21
93. STANPARD BANK \'A) TG PAUL+3 12195/21
100. 3JR PROPERTIES BK VS MALANA BELEGGINGS +1 94602/16

101, HJIEKSTEEN VS LE BASSON 10831/20

102. NEDBANK Vs £ NIYIDUHAMAGARA 54844/17

103. KUBWA KAZI CONSTRUCTION VS CITY OF TSHWANE METRO  6054/21

104. STANDARD BANK Vs LP SAMMERNG 38955/20

105. EXPARTE CA BOTHA 14618/21

106. EXPARTE ADV DEYZEL 28454/21 I
|

107. EX PARTE HG CARTER 28453/21

108. O KEGHITLHETSE VS RAF 41903/19
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E LE ROUX

L LETSIKA

SVENTER

FNB

PY GOSU

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

P LE ROUX

RAF

RAF

NG RADEBE

RAF

88531/18

39213/20

26769/13

26035/20

84590/17




